Q1. Overall , in your view, who WON this debate?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive 644 378 266 61 100 161 79 161 240 243 304 104 200 171 55 21 93 340 156 101 163 161 72 266 204 102 113 531
Conservative Party (PC) 36% 45% 29% 34% 32% 33% 2% 35% 37% 39% 37% 28% 44% 36% 39% 20% 44% 36% 35% 37% 34% 42% 37% 40% 35% 32% 37% 36%
c o . * . P . * Lp* .
Kathleen Wynne, leader of The Ontario Liberal 482 235 247 43 68 110 a7 137 184 188 259 129 130 118 32 26 a7 223 107 70 152 126 69 147 162 104 64 417
Party 27% 28% 27% 24% 2% 22% 25% 29% 28% 30% 31% 35% 28% 25% 23% 25% 2% 24% 2% 26% 32% 33% 36% 2% 28% 33% 21% 29%
v . ‘ . R . * . . X
Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New 467 156 311 54 98 152 a6 124 171 144 203 93 110 136 31 50 a8 265 145 72 109 78 38 207 153 70 100 367
Democratic Party (NDP) 26% 18% 34% 30% 31% 31% 2% 27% 26% 23% 2% 25% 2% 28% 2% 47% 23% 28% 33% 27% 23% 20% 20% 31% 26% 2% 33% 25%
B o . B . . LMNOQ* . v . 7
Don't know 172 78 94 21 50 71 18 a2 59 42 65 a5 20 51 23 9 25 107 35 29 54 23 14 a4 58 39 27 145
10% 9% 10% 12% 16% 14% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 4% 1% 16% 8% 12% 1% 8% 1% 1% 6% 7% 7% 10% 12% 9% 10%
. I I . M M M* B M* . X
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q2. Who do you think offered the BEST IDEAS AND POLICIES in the debate?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive 640 372 268 61 91 153 73 161 234 253 288 101 187 176 54 26 9% 352 150 107 154 170 64 272 205 99 105 535
Conservative Party (PC) 36% 44% 29% 34% 29% 31% 39% 35% 36% 41% 35% 27% 41% 37% 38% 24% 45% 38% 34% 39% 32% 44% 33% 41% 36% 31% 34% 37%
c o . B . L . * Lp* U . 7
Kathleen Wynne, leader of The Ontario Liberal 498 241 257 52 66 118 51 134 185 195 279 144 135 17 38 23 a1 219 114 70 144 140 69 142 160 126 7 427
Party 28% 28% 28% 29% 2% 24% 27% 29% 28% 32% 34% 39% 29% 24% 27% 22% 19% 23% 26% 26% 30% 36% 36% 21% 28% 40% 23% 29%
. . * . R NQ - * - . XY
Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New 552 201 351 60 151 210 56 139 195 146 226 104 123 161 a2 56 67 326 168 79 159 63 56 235 176 68 118 434
Democratic Party (NDP) 31% 24% 38% 33% 48% 43% 30% 30% 30% 24% 27% 28% 27% 34% 30% 52% 32% 35% 38% 29% 33% 16% 29% 35% 30% 2% 39% 30%
B - GHI* u* N N LMo* N K v v v N z z
Don't know 75 34 a1 6 8 13 9 29 39 23 36 22 15 23 7 2 8 39 12 16 20 15 3 14 35 22 11 64
4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 7% 4% 4%
o . ‘ . . B . . X X
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,LIM/N/O/P/Q,S/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q3. Who do you think SOUNDED AND ACTED the most like a Premier?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive 645 377 268 52 97 149 77 158 234 261 299 105 194 167 51 30 98 345 154 105 176 153 70 266 210 99 116 528
Conservative Party (PC) 37% 44% 29% 29% 31% 30% 40% 34% 36% 2% 36% 28% 2% 35% 36% 28% 46% 37% 35% 39% 37% 39% 36% 40% 36% 31% 38% 36%
c I . * . F L . * L .
Kathleen Wynne, leader of The Ontario Liberal 648 284 364 64 117 181 56 179 235 232 334 173 161 181 a4 28 61 314 141 86 186 169 69 204 210 147 94 554
Party 37% 33% 40% 36% 37% 37% 30% 39% 36% 38% 40% 47% 35% 38% 31% 27% 29% 34% 32% 32% 39% 43% 36% 31% 36% 47% 31% 38%
o . * . a . * . s . XY
Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New 393 155 238 52 81 134 52 108 159 100 166 71 95 108 25 a5 a9 227 130 72 85 54 a2 165 130 55 78 315
Democratic Party (NDP) 2% 18% 26% 29% 26% 27% 27% 23% 2% 16% 20% 19% 2% 23% 18% 42% 23% 24% 29% 26% 18% 14% 22% 25% 23% 17% 25% 2%
B - N ”* ” J J N LMNO* N uv v N
Don't know 80 32 a7 1 19 30 4 19 2 25 30 21 9 20 2 3 5 50 20 9 30 13 11 28 26 14 17 62
5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 15% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4%
o . B . LvMNQ* B . .
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/Q,S/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Qa. Forgetting about their policies for a moment, who did you find to be the most LIKEABLE ? That s, the person you'd most like to go out for a beer or coffee with?

Age Region Household Income Education Household Composition
35-44 X - GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central | Northern | Eastern |OutsideGTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ | LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad | Kidsin | NoKidsin
$100K Househ
1
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 a2 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 m 512 492 54 223 721 765 27 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 pivs 935 444 m 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive 440 267 173 23 70 93 55 109 164 183 203 54 150 101 38 2 73 237 121 66 118 86 60 189 129 63 86 354
Conservative Party (PC) 25% 32% 19% 13% 2% 19% 29% 2% 25% 30% 25% 15% 33% 21% 7% 23% 35% 25% 27% 2% 25% 2% 31% 28% 2% 20% 28% 2%
c x ¥ « M £ N ¥ « IN* ¥ 7
Kathleen Wynne, leader of The Ontario Liberal 464 21 23 63 69 132 36 128 164 168 274 146 128 103 28 18 a1 1% 98 63 148 116 72 129 143 117 72 302
Party 26% 26% 7% 35% 2% 27% 19% 28% 25% 27% 33% 39% 28% 2% 20% 17% 19% 20% 2% 23% 31% 30% 37% 19% 25% 37% 28% 27%
i * * * R MNOPQ * * * X* Xy
Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New 764 313 451 74 169 243 87 198 285 236 304 134 170 2s 66 63 87 461 217 121 190 151 56 314 261 120 127 637
Democratic Party (NDP) 43% 37% 49% 2% 54% 49% 46% 43% 4% 38% 37% 36% 37% 51% 7% 60% 1% 49% 49% 4% 40% 39% 29% a1% 45% 38% 42% a4%
8 x 1 « N ™ ¥ e N K N 7
Don't know % 6 50 19 8 2 1 28 39 30 48 37 11 28 9 * 11 48 8 2 21 35 a 33 43 16 19 77
5% 5% 5% 10% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 2% 6% 6% * 5% 5% 2% 8% 2% 9% 2% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5%
x * « H M H B * s s *
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/Q,S/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q5. And which leader do you think is the MOST VISUALLY ATTRACTIVE ?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$60K Househ
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive 298 178 120 32 63 95 40 47 87 116 149 46 103 77 13 8 51 149 65 52 92 56 37 112 106 43 62 236
Conservative Party (PC) 17% 21% 13% 18% 20% 19% 2% 10% 13% 19% 18% 12% 2% 16% 9% 8% 24% 16% 15% 19% 19% 14% 19% 17% 18% 14% 20% 16%
c o . * H* H 0 . B Lo* . 7
Kathleen Wynne, leader of The Ontario Liberal 209 101 108 5 38 43 16 62 78 87 123 66 57 40 17 8 21 86 51 21 56 68 16 68 7 53 35 174
Party 12% 12% 12% 3% 12% 9% 8% 13% 12% 14% 15% 18% 12% 8% 12% 8% 10% 9% 1% 8% 12% 17% 8% 10% 12% 17% 1% 12%
o . B . R N . B . T . XY
Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New 1013 446 567 91 187 278 105 300 405 330 435 181 254 310 93 72 104 578 269 163 276 209 97 409 318 171 181 832
Democratic Party (NDP) 57% 53% 62% 51% 59% 56% 56% 65% 62% 53% 52% 49% 55% 65% 66% 68% 49% 62% 60% 60% 58% 54% 51% 62% 55% 54% 59% 57%
B . . * . ) 3 la L * . K .
Don't know 245 122 123 51 27 78 28 55 83 84 123 78 a5 50 18 18 36 123 60 35 53 56 a2 75 81 a8 27 219
14% 14% 13% 28% 9% 16% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15% 21% 10% 1% 13% 17% 17% 13% 13% 13% 1% 14% 22% 1% 14% 15% 9% 15%
o . * . MN . * . .
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/1 K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q6. [ Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party (PC) ] Now I'd like you to tell me if your opinion of each of the parties' leader improved, worsened or stayed the same as a result of their performance in tonight's debate.

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
Female 1824 - - » x X GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
He h

Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Top2Box 711 391 320 70 124 195 87 154 201 276 335 127 208 184 53 a1 98 376 183 103 182 159 79 283 230 119 147 564
40% 46% 35% 39% 39% 39% 6% 33% 37% 45% 40% 34% 45% 39% 38% 39% 26% 40% 1% 38% 38% 41% 1% 43% 40% 38% 48% 39%
c . . * . Hi . * . .
Improved - a lot 297 187 110 21 a2 63 28 56 84 150 128 a1 87 82 23 1 53 169 84 42 88 56 39 121 97 a1 50 248
17% 2% 12% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 24% 15% 1% 19% 17% 17% 1% 25% 18% 19% 15% 18% 14% 20% 18% 17% 13% 16% 17%
c . . * . EHFI . * L .
Improved - a little 414 204 210 49 82 131 60 97 157 126 207 86 121 103 30 30 a5 207 99 61 94 103 40 162 133 78 98 316
23% 24% 23% 27% 26% 27% 31% 21% 2% 20% 25% 23% 26% 2% 2% 28% 2% 2% 2% 2% 20% 27% 2% 24% 23% 25% 32% 2%
. . * 1 . * . . b
Stayed the same 456 217 238 50 91 141 36 150 186 129 230 123 107 121 a3 18 a3 225 125 72 127 97 37 173 161 85 76 379
26% 26% 26% 28% 29% 28% 19% 32% 28% 21% 28% 33% 23% 25% 31% 17% 20% 24% 28% 26% 27% 25% 19% 26% 28% 27% 25% 26%
o . * . Gl N . * . .
Low2Box 598 239 359 59 100 159 66 160 226 213 264 120 144 172 a5 46 7 334 136 97 168 132 77 208 186 110 81 517
34% 28% 39% 33% 32% 32% 35% 34% 35% 34% 32% 33% 31% 36% 32% 44% 34% 36% 31% 36% 35% 34% 40% 31% 32% 35% 27% 35%
B . . ‘ . . * . .
Worsened - a little 277 84 193 14 51 65 a0 69 109 103 119 43 76 70 29 17 43 158 50 55 62 67 40 75 88 56 a7 230
16% 10% 21% 8% 16% 13% 21% 15% 17% 17% 14% 12% 17% 15% 20% 16% 20% 17% 1% 20% 13% 17% 2% 1% 15% 18% 15% 16%
B o . * . . * . . X
Worsened - a lot 321 155 166 a5 a9 9 27 91 117 110 145 78 67 102 16 29 29 176 86 42 106 65 36 133 98 54 34 287
18% 18% 18% 25% 16% 19% 14% 20% 18% 18% 17% 21% 15% 21% 1% 28% 14% 19% 19% 16% 2% 17% 19% 20% 17% 17% 1% 20%
P . * . . * . . a
Statisti

- Column Proportior
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q6. [ Kathleen Wynne, leader of The Ontario Liberal Party ] Now Id like you to tell me if your opinion of each of the parties' leader improved, worsened or stayed the same as a result of their performance in tonight's debate.

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
He h

Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Top2Box 432 205 228 a1 81 123 a1 105 146 164 235 120 115 106 28 20 a2 197 95 57 126 126 55 138 132 102 77 356
24% 24% 25% 23% 26% 25% 22% 23% 2% 26% 28% 32% 25% 2% 20% 19% 20% 21% 2% 21% 26% 32% 29% 21% 23% 33% 25% 24%
I . * . R . * . ST . XY
Improved - a lot 159 92 67 20 23 43 11 50 61 55 94 46 a8 31 8 12 14 64 37 21 a6 48 a1 42 a9 27 21 138
9% 1% 7% 1% 7% 9% 6% 1% 9% 9% 1% 12% 1% 6% 5% 12% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 12% 2% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9%
. . ‘ . . B . Xvz*
Improved - a little 274 113 161 22 58 80 30 55 85 109 141 75 66 76 20 8 28 132 59 36 80 78 15 97 83 75 56 218
16% 13% 18% 12% 18% 16% 16% 12% 13% 18% 17% 20% 14% 16% 14% 7% 13% 14% 13% 13% 17% 20% 8% 15% 14% 24% 18% 15%
. . * . . B . . WXY
Stayed the same 571 260 311 62 124 186 55 160 215 170 255 133 122 156 62 31 68 316 148 101 152 119 37 200 209 113 98 473
32% 31% 34% 35% 39% 38% 29% 35% 33% 27% 31% 36% 27% 33% 4% 29% 32% 34% 33% 37% 32% 31% 19% 30% 36% 36% 32% 32%
. . * . M* * . . w w
Low2Box 762 382 379 75 110 185 94 198 292 285 339 118 222 214 51 55 102 422 201 115 199 144 100 326 236 100 131 631
3% 45% 1% 42% 35% 37% 50% 43% 45% 46% 1% 32% 8% 45% 36% 52% 8% 45% 45% 42% 2% 37% 52% 49% 1% 32% 3% 43%
. . * . L L . L L 7% 7 7
Worsened - a little 359 158 201 34 a6 80 38 115 154 125 159 60 99 90 28 25 58 200 94 51 90 81 a8 135 119 57 58 301
20% 19% 22% 19% 15% 16% 20% 25% 2% 20% 19% 16% 22% 19% 20% 24% 27% 21% 2% 19% 19% 21% 25% 20% 2% 18% 19% 2%
I . * . . * . .
Worsened - a lot 403 224 179 a1 64 105 56 83 138 159 181 58 123 124 2 30 a4 222 106 64 110 63 52 191 117 42 73 330
23% 26% 19% 23% 20% 21% 29% 18% 2% 26% 22% 16% 27% 26% 17% 29% 2% 24% 24% 23% 23% 16% 27% 29% 20% 13% 2% 23%
c o . B H* H L L . B . 7% Yz 7
Statisti

- Column Proportior
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q6. [ Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New Democratic Party (NDP) ] Now I'd like you to tell me if your opinion of each of the parties' leader improved, worsened or stayed the same as a result of their performance in tonight's debate.

Age Region Household Income Education Household Composition
3544 45-54 - GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central | Northern | Eastern |OutsideGTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ | LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad | Kidsin | NoKidsin
Househ

Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Top2Box 950 394 557 110 189 299 109 248 357 295 418 193 225 261 80 70 121 533 256 156 252 187 81 363 326 167 191 759
54% 46% 61% 62% 60% 60% 58% 53% 55% 48% 50% 52% 49% 55% 57% 66% 57% 57% 58% 57% 53% 48% 2% 55% 57% 53% 63% 52%
B o . I . . * . .
Improved - a lot 320 112 208 30 67 97 a4 81 125 98 140 61 79 98 26 32 25 180 93 56 78 59 26 147 104 a4 69 251
18% 13% 23% 17% 2% 20% 23% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 17% 20% 18% 30% 12% 19% 2% 21% 16% 15% 13% 2% 18% 14% 23% 17%
B . . * . . Q* . . 7
Improved - a little 630 281 349 80 121 202 65 167 231 197 278 132 146 164 54 38 9 352 164 100 174 128 55 216 223 123 122 508
36% 33% 38% 45% 38% 41% 34% 36% 35% 32% 34% 36% 32% 34% 38% 36% 45% 38% 37% 37% 36% 33% 29% 32% 39% 39% 40% 35%
. . B . . * . .
Stayed the same 556 293 263 46 95 141 51 165 216 199 265 126 139 157 37 28 68 291 135 73 141 140 70 223 165 9 87 469
32% 35% 29% 26% 30% 28% 27% 36% 33% 32% 32% 34% 30% 33% 27% 27% 32% 31% 30% 27% 29% 36% 36% 34% 29% 30% 29% 32%
P . * . . * . .
Low2Box 259 161 98 22 32 55 29 51 80 124 147 52 95 58 2 7 23 112 53 42 85 61 a2 78 85 54 27 232
15% 19% 1% 13% 10% 1% 16% 1% 12% 20% 18% 14% 2% 12% 17% 7% 1% 12% 12% 16% 18% 16% 22% 12% 15% 17% 9% 16%
c P . * . EHFI R N . ‘ . .
Worsened - a little 181 105 76 1 15 26 2 38 61 9 93 25 67 43 20 7 19 88 a5 38 38 49 2 65 54 38 17 164
10% 12% 8% 6% 5% 5% 13% 8% 9% 15% 1% 7% 15% 9% 14% 6% 9% 9% 10% 14% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 12% 6% 1%
. . B . EHFI L . B . .
Worsened - a lot 78 56 22 1 18 29 6 13 19 30 54 27 27 15 4 1 4 2 8 4 a7 13 18 13 31 16 10 68
4% 7% 2% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 10% 3% 10% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5%
c o . B . R . B . STV X+
Statisti

- Column Proportior
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q7. Did you change your mind about who to vote for on June 12th because of tonight's debate?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central | Northern | Eastern |OutsideGTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ | Lessthan HS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad | Kidsin | NoKidsin
H h

Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Yes 228 107 121 21 a4 65 35 55 90 73 122 43 79 59 9 16 2 105 70 37 52 a1 17 80 83 a8 39 188
13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 19% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 17% 12% 6% 15% 10% 1% 16% 14% 1% 1% 9% 12% 14% 15% 13% 13%
. . * . . * . .
No 1537 740 797 158 271 429 154 409 563 545 707 327 380 418 132 90 190 830 374 235 425 347 175 585 494 266 266 1272
87% 87% 87% 88% 86% 87% 81% 88% 86% 88% 85% 88% 83% 88% 94% 85% 90% 89% 84% 86% 89% 89% 91% 88% 86% 85% 87% 87%
. . * . . * . .
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/RL/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q8. Which of these party leaders, if any, do you think had a knock-out punch in the debate, that is an argument or point that was the defining moment of the debate?

Age Region Household Income Education Household Composition
35-44 45-54 - GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central | Northern | Eastern |OutsideGTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ | Lessthan HS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad ids i No Kids in
$100K Househ
1
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 a2 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 m 512 492 54 223 721 765 27 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 12 935 444 m 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Tim Hudak, leader of The Ontario Progressive 458 238 220 57 88 145 a7 98 145 168 226 85 141 115 36 2 56 232 108 60 136 105 65 189 137 67 93 365
Conservative Party (PC) 26% 28% 2% 32% 28% 29% 25% 21% 2% 27% 27% 23% 31% 2% 25% 2% 26% 25% 2% 2% 28% 27% 34% 28% 20% 21% 30% 25%
x N « N N « N N
Kathleen Wynne, leader of The Ontario Liberal 211 81 130 7 43 50 27 66 93 68 120 62 58 a8 17 14 12 91 65 23 63 6 23 58 82 a8 51 161
Party 12% 10% 14% % 14% 10% 14% 14% 14% 1% 15% 17% 13% 10% 12% 13% 6% 10% 15% 9% 13% 12% 12% 9% 14% 15% 17% 11%
x N « N Q ¥ « * ¥ X
Andrea Horwath, leader of The Ontario New 266 104 162 27 60 87 46 67 112 66 136 76 60 65 17 18 29 130 [ 53 4 40 16 121 % 34 47 218
Democratic Party (NDP) 15% 12% 18% 15% 19% 18% 2% 14% 17% 1% 16% 20% 13% 14% 12% 17% 14% 14% 21% 20% 9% 10% 8% 18% 16% 1% 16% 15%
4 M « 1 ) ¥ « N w o * 7 z
None of them 830 425 406 88 124 211 70 233 302 316 347 147 200 29 7 a8 115 483 177 135 234 197 89 295 263 166 115 715
a7% 50% 4% 49% 39% 43% 37% 50% 46% 51% 42% 40% 4% 52% 50% 6% 54% 52% 40% 50% 49% 51% 46% 4% 46% 53% 38% 49%
s ¥ « ¥ s L * « N K * M 3
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q9. Which statement is closest to your point of view?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net GTA-416 GTA-905 Southwest Central Northern Eastern Outside GTA | Less than $40K to < $60K to < $100K + Less than HS | High school | Some PSE Univ Grad Kids in No Kids in
$100K H h
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Wynne government has done a good job and 594 261 333 61 98 159 50 164 214 221 330 172 159 150 46 21 45 263 131 89 181 150 79 174 200 137 93 501
deserves re-election 34% 31% 36% 34% 31% 32% 27% 35% 33% 36% 40% 46% 35% 32% 33% 20% 21% 28% 30% 33% 38% 39% 41% 26% 35% 44% 30% 34%
P ¥ " ¥ R NPQ Q + * B K X
Time for another provincial political party to 1171 587 584 118 217 335 139 300 439 397 499 199 300 326 95 84 167 672 313 183 296 239 113 490 377 177 212 959
take over 66% 69% 64% 66% 69% 68% 73% 65% 67% 64% 60% 54% 65% 68% 67% 80% 79% 2% 70% 67% 62% 61% 59% 74% 65% 56% 70% 66%
o ¥ . N L ¥ L* Vs P - 2 z
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q10. What is the most important issue for you in this election, the one that you most want the political leaders and candidates to be talking about?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Healthcare 144 57 86 - 1 1 16 50 66 67 63 27 36 a4 9 13 15 81 32 26 38 23 16 55 52 21 9 135
8% 7% 9% - 3% 2% 8% 1% 10% 1% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 12% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 3% 9%
. . B . F EF . B . . a
Economy and Jobs 562 257 305 a4 80 125 63 169 232 205 262 113 149 170 50 31 a8 299 148 77 162 143 a8 189 198 123 85 477
32% 30% 33% 25% 26% 25% 33% 36% 36% 33% 32% 31% 32% 36% 35% 30% 23% 32% 33% 28% 34% 37% 25% 28% 34% 39% 28% 33%
I . * . a . * . . M
Environment 36 13 2 20 3 23 2 ) 3 7 27 2 25 3 4 1 1 9 7 3 12 3 - 12 10 14 3 33
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 5% 1% 2%
. . I . R N . * . . v
Education 88 32 56 16 38 54 17 9 26 8 34 23 11 15 9 9 21 54 6 9 32 1 2 38 13 22 32 56
5% 4% 6% 9% 12% 1% 9% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 9% 10% 6% 1% 3% 7% 3% 1% 6% 2% 7% 10% 4%
- H* u* H* J N * MN* s N Y b
Taxes 139 79 60 18 26 a5 25 35 60 34 98 31 67 13 6 13 8 a1 32 32 35 36 23 60 37 19 32 107
8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 15% 3% 4% 13% 4% 4% 7% 12% 7% 9% 12% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7%
o . B I R N NoQ . N* . .
Debt/Deficit reduction 171 111 61 32 13 a5 13 a1 55 72 68 30 38 49 16 3 35 104 26 19 40 71 16 68 57 31 21 151
10% 13% 7% 18% 4% 9% 7% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 3% 17% 1% 6% 7% 8% 18% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10%
c . . B . . ‘ . sTU .
Social services - pensions, daycare, housing 138 62 76 13 34 47 5 a1 a6 a4 61 29 32 40 7 10 20 77 60 36 25 1 29 46 a4 18 2 114
8% 7% 8% 7% 1% 10% 3% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 10% 8% 14% 13% 5% 3% 15% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8%
o . * . . * . uv w .
Crime/Justice 13 1 12 7 2 9 - 3 3 1 11 9 2 - 1 - - 1 7 - 4 1 - 7 5 - 5 8
1% * 1% 4% 1% 2% - 1% N * 1% 2% N - 1% - - * 2% - 1% * - 1% 1% - 2% 1%
o . B . N . * . .
Poverty 52 22 29 - 3 6 12 23 35 1 14 7 3 26 1 2 10 38 32 4 13 3 6 23 18 ) 3 a8
3% 3% 3% - 2% 1% 6% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5% 4% 7% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
. . B I 3 M . B . v .
Energy/Electricity 133 50 83 4 59 63 11 17 28 a1 34 13 20 44 11 11 33 99 30 22 35 26 8 73 a2 10 60 73
8% 6% 9% 2% 19% 13% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 9% 8% 1% 15% 1% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 1% 7% 3% 20% 5%
- GHI* " N - * m* K N z z b
Public transit 66 38 27 21 16 37 6 10 16 13 56 49 7 6 3 - N 10 15 6 29 1 11 15 21 19 4 62
4% 5% 3% 12% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 13% 2% 1% 2% - N 1% 3% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 1% 4%
. . - . R MNOPQ . * . . X
Government accountability 163 90 73 - 3 6 3 54 60 9% 7 25 a6 49 15 1 17 92 a2 31 a0 30 20 58 61 25 2 141
9% 1% 8% - 2% 1% 3% 12% 9% 16% 9% 7% 10% 10% 1% 10% 8% 10% 10% 1% 8% 8% 10% 9% 1% 8% 7% 10%
. . B . G 3 EGFI . * . .
Public services 26 18 9 2 1 13 3 3 6 7 10 5 4 7 8 - 2 17 3 4 2 7 - 1 11 4 3 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% - 1% 2% 1% 1% N 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
o . ‘ . M* * . .
Other 7 3 5 - - - - 1 1 6 5 2 3 1 - * N 2 N 1 - 6 3 4 1 1 6
N * 1% - - - - * N 1% 1% * 1% * - * N * N * - 1% 1% 1% * N *
I . * . . * . .
Don't know/ Not sure 27 15 13 - 10 10 9 3 12 5 16 6 10 10 - * 1 11 1 2 10 5 10 9 4 4 1 26
2% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - * 1% 1% N 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% N 2%
. . B H* . * . .
Statisti

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q11. And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

Economy Healthcare Education Taxes The Debt/Deficit Government Social
Environment Reduction Accountabilit Services -
y pensions,
daycare,
hoiicing
A B C D E F G H
Unweighted Base 1765 1765 1765 1765 1765 1765 1765 1765
Base: Total answering 1765 1765 1765 1765 1765 1765 1765 1765
Progressive Conservative (PC) Leader Tim Hudak 663 338 490 676 263 779 660 334
38% 19% 28% 38% 15% 44% 37% 19%
BCEH E BEH BCEH ABCDEGH BCEH E
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 541 470 518 422 367 368 333 470
31% 27% 29% 24% 21% 21% 19% 27%
BDEFGH EFG DEFG FG EFG
New Democratic Party (NDP) Leader Andrea 378 593 536 423 588 355 504 691
Horwath 21% 34% 30% 24% 33% 20% 29% 39%
ADFG ADF F ADFG ADF ABCDEFG
Don't Know/Not sure 183 364 220 244 547 264 267 270
10% 21% 12% 14% 31% 15% 15% 15%
ACDFGH A ABCDFGH A A A

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Q11. [ Economy ] And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
Female 1824 - - » x X GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$60K $100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Progressive Conservative (PC) Leader Tim 663 363 299 71 93 164 80 163 242 256 304 101 203 173 57 23 105 358 160 99 165 163 65 282 206 110 112 551
Hudak 38% 43% 33% 39% 30% 33% 2% 35% 37% 41% 37% 27% 44% 36% 40% 22% 50% 38% 36% 36% 35% 42% 34% 42% 36% 35% 37% 38%
c . . * . P . ‘ Lp* .
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 541 257 284 34 94 128 a7 163 210 204 296 140 156 139 39 22 a4 245 140 74 153 140 67 167 175 133 91 450
31% 30% 31% 19% 30% 26% 25% 35% 32% 33% 36% 38% 34% 29% 28% 21% 2% 26% 32% 27% 32% 36% 35% 25% 30% 42% 30% 31%
o * * * R Q Q * * * * XY
New Democratic Party (NDP) Leader Andrea 378 140 237 40 102 141 a9 93 142 95 142 68 74 115 21 46 54 235 104 72 98 56 33 160 126 a1 72 306
Horwath 2% 17% 26% 22% 32% 29% 26% 20% 2% 15% 17% 18% 16% 24% 15% 43% 26% 25% 23% 27% 20% 14% 17% 24% 2% 13% 2% 2%
B - ” ” ” J N LMNO* N K v N z z
Don't Know/Not sure 183 87 97 35 26 61 14 a5 59 63 86 61 25 50 2 15 8 97 a0 27 62 29 27 56 69 31 30 153
10% 10% 1% 20% 8% 12% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 16% 6% 10% 17% 14% 4% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 14% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10%
o . B . MQ ma* * . .
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q11 [ Healthcare ] And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Progressive Conservative (PC) Leader Tim 338 190 148 21 61 82 31 81 112 143 157 52 105 78 20 17 65 180 73 49 99 84 a5 129 117 47 60 277
Hudak 19% 22% 16% 12% 19% 17% 16% 17% 17% 23% 19% 14% 23% 16% 14% 16% 31% 19% 16% 18% 21% 2% 23% 19% 20% 15% 20% 19%
. . * . . * LNO* . 7
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 470 219 251 30 89 119 a5 121 166 186 257 127 131 124 39 13 36 213 137 57 128 116 a9 152 151 119 85 385
27% 26% 27% 17% 28% 24% 2% 26% 25% 30% 31% 34% 28% 26% 28% 13% 17% 23% 31% 21% 27% 30% 25% 23% 26% 38% 28% 26%
. . * . R PQ - * - . XY
New Democratic Party (NDP) Leader Andrea 593 282 311 54 122 176 96 174 270 147 275 113 162 162 40 61 55 318 176 88 151 123 7 242 194 87 129 464
Horwath 34% 33% 34% 30% 39% 36% 51% 38% 4% 24% 33% 31% 35% 34% 28% 58% 26% 34% 40% 32% 32% 32% 37% 36% 34% 28% 2% 32%
- I ”* ” J J * LMNOQ* * * z b
Don't Know/Not sure 364 156 208 74 a4 118 18 87 105 141 140 79 61 113 42 14 56 224 58 77 100 64 28 142 115 62 30 334
2% 18% 23% 41% 14% 24% 9% 19% 16% 23% 17% 21% 13% 24% 30% 13% 26% 24% 13% 28% 2% 17% 15% 21% 20% 20% 10% 23%
- N * N Gl ™M M* * M* K sv N a
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

Table of Contents




Q11. [ Education ] And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

Region

Female 1824 25-34 GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern

Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106
Progressive Conservative (PC) Leader Tim 490 269 22 a1 68 109 61 123 185 196 219 69 150 137 36 20
Hudak 28% 32% 2% 23% 2% 22% 32% 27% 28% 32% 26% 19% 33% 29% 25% 18%
c . . ‘ . L L . *
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 518 250 269 42 67 109 52 149 202 208 255 120 135 145 a9 23
29% 29% 29% 24% 2% 22% 28% 32% 31% 34% 31% 33% 29% 30% 35% 22%
. . ‘ . EF . *
New Democratic Party (NDP) Leader Andrea 536 243 293 71 138 209 60 142 202 125 259 127 132 152 27 52
Horwath 30% 29% 32% 40% 44% 2% 32% 31% 31% 20% 31% 34% 29% 32% 19% 49%
- I ” ” J J * MoQ*
Don't Know/Not sure 220 86 134 25 a2 67 16 49 65 88 97 55 a2 a4 29 1
12% 10% 15% 14% 13% 14% 8% 1% 10% 14% 12% 15% 9% 9% 21% 1%
o . * . MN* B
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Eastern

322

Outside GTA

263
28%

277
30%

123
13%

Less than

27%

110
25%

160
36%

56
13%

Household Income

$40K to <
S60K

$60K to <
$100K
1

26%

150
31%

157
33%

10%

$100K +

Less than HS | High school

224
34%

76
1%

Education
Some PSE

721

28%

170

77
13%

Univ Grad

Household Composition
Kids in
h

125
1%

19
6%

No Kids in

1538
1460
413
28%

411
28%

201
14%



Q11. [ Taxes ] And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Progressive Conservative (PC) Leader Tim 676 373 303 70 92 163 79 168 247 266 309 108 201 179 67 23 98 367 142 106 177 172 61 288 215 111 118 559
Hudak 38% 44% 33% 39% 29% 33% 4% 36% 38% 43% 37% 29% 44% 38% 47% 21% 46% 39% 32% 39% 37% 44% 32% 43% 37% 35% 39% 38%
c . . * . E P Lp* B Lp* s .
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 422 198 224 33 68 101 34 121 155 166 226 98 128 110 34 19 33 196 111 59 108 17 66 122 132 97 59 363
24% 23% 24% 18% 2% 20% 18% 26% 2% 27% 27% 26% 28% 23% 2% 18% 16% 21% 25% 2% 23% 30% 35% 18% 23% 31% 19% 25%
. . * . a . * . X+ XY
New Democratic Party (NDP) Leader Andrea 423 159 265 40 123 163 51 98 149 111 173 89 84 124 23 a8 55 250 133 79 105 56 34 171 137 68 98 325
Horwath 2% 19% 29% 23% 39% 33% 27% 21% 23% 18% 2% 24% 18% 26% 16% 46% 26% 27% 30% 29% 22% 14% 17% 26% 24% 2% 32% 2%
B - H* ” N N LMNO* N v v N b
Don't Know/Not sure 244 17 126 35 33 68 26 77 103 74 121 75 46 63 18 16 26 123 58 28 88 43 31 82 93 38 31 212
14% 14% 14% 20% 10% 14% 14% 17% 16% 12% 15% 20% 10% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 10% 18% 1% 16% 12% 16% 12% 10% 15%
o . * . M . * . .
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

Table of Contents




Q11. [ The Environment ] And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Progressive Conservative (PC) Leader Tim 263 157 106 27 56 83 37 42 79 101 122 35 87 47 18 28 a9 142 62 47 74 55 38 108 83 33 55 208
Hudak 15% 19% 12% 15% 18% 17% 19% 9% 12% 16% 15% 9% 19% 10% 13% 26% 23% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 20% 16% 14% 1% 18% 14%
c . . * H* H N . IN* IN* .
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 367 180 188 30 64 9 43 94 138 136 209 93 116 94 21 1 32 158 95 49 77 119 a4 127 108 88 78 290
2% 21% 20% 17% 20% 19% 23% 20% 2% 2% 25% 25% 25% 20% 15% 10% 15% 17% 2% 18% 16% 31% 23% 19% 19% 28% 25% 20%
o . * . R . * . U . XY
New Democratic Party (NDP) Leader Andrea 588 286 302 56 136 192 61 164 226 170 256 131 125 179 a1 40 72 332 150 93 164 123 55 233 185 101 106 482
Horwath 33% 34% 33% 31% 43% 39% 32% 35% 35% 28% 31% 35% 27% 37% 29% 38% 34% 35% 34% 34% 34% 32% 28% 35% 32% 32% 35% 33%
. I I . . * . .
Don't Know/Not sure 547 225 322 66 60 125 48 163 211 210 243 111 131 157 61 27 59 304 137 83 162 91 55 195 201 92 66 480
31% 27% 35% 37% 19% 25% 25% 35% 32% 34% 29% 30% 29% 33% 3% 26% 28% 33% 31% 31% 34% 23% 29% 29% 35% 29% 22% 33%
B o . * . £ E . * . v . a
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q11. [ Debt/Deficit Reduction ] And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
$60K $100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Progressive Conservative (PC) Leader Tim 779 422 356 79 126 205 86 189 275 298 348 122 226 218 57 48 108 431 179 113 192 204 83 319 243 133 141 637
Hudak 44% 50% 39% 44% 40% 2% 46% 41% 2% 48% 2% 33% 49% 46% 40% 45% 51% 46% 40% 42% 40% 53% 3% 48% 2% 42% 6% 44%
c r . ‘ . L L . * L su .
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 368 162 206 29 50 80 a1 94 135 154 212 100 112 84 23 14 35 156 89 a5 110 98 39 106 126 93 61 307
2% 19% 22% 16% 16% 16% 22% 20% 21% 25% 26% 27% 2% 18% 17% 13% 16% 17% 20% 17% 23% 25% 20% 16% 2% 30% 20% 2%
o . * . R . B . . XY
New Democratic Party (NDP) Leader Andrea 355 135 219 a1 97 139 a5 92 137 79 140 67 72 103 29 33 50 215 110 76 79 47 31 152 114 a4 64 290
Horwath 20% 16% 2% 23% 31% 28% 2% 20% 2% 13% 17% 18% 16% 22% 20% 31% 2% 23% 25% 28% 17% 12% 16% 23% 20% 14% 21% 20%
B - I ” ” J J N * N v w N z z
Don't Know/Not sure 264 128 136 29 a2 71 17 89 106 87 130 81 49 72 32 11 19 134 66 38 9 39 38 87 93 a5 38 225
15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14% 9% 19% 16% 14% 16% 2% 1% 15% 23% 1% 9% 14% 15% 14% 20% 10% 20% 13% 16% 14% 13% 15%
P . * . G MQ ma* B . v .
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q11. [ Government Accountability ] And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad ids i No Kids in
$60K $100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Progressive Conservative (PC) Leader Tim 660 370 290 39 113 152 79 161 240 268 310 109 201 176 43 27 105 350 146 93 182 169 68 278 213 101 113 547
Hudak 37% 44% 32% 22% 36% 31% 2% 35% 37% 43% 37% 29% 44% 37% 30% 26% 49% 37% 33% 34% 38% 43% 35% 42% 37% 32% 37% 37%
c o . B . P L . * Lop* . 7
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 333 146 187 40 50 90 25 89 114 129 186 9 92 68 27 2 28 148 97 37 99 86 39 115 103 76 56 277
19% 17% 20% 2% 16% 18% 13% 19% 17% 21% 2% 25% 20% 14% 19% 23% 13% 16% 22% 13% 2% 2% 20% 17% 18% 24% 18% 19%
. . * . R NQ - * - . v
New Democratic Party (NDP) Leader Andrea 504 200 305 79 111 190 59 132 191 124 220 108 113 143 a1 a1 59 284 154 88 113 74 58 196 149 89 93 412
Horwath 29% 24% 33% 44% 35% 38% 31% 28% 29% 20% 27% 29% 25% 30% 29% 39% 28% 30% 35% 32% 2% 19% 30% 30% 26% 28% 30% 28%
B o I - I ) N . B . oV v .
Don't Know/Not sure 267 132 135 21 a2 63 26 82 108 97 114 60 54 89 30 13 2 153 a8 54 84 59 27 75 112 49 a3 224
15% 16% 15% 12% 13% 13% 14% 18% 16% 16% 14% 16% 12% 19% 2% 12% 10% 16% 1% 20% 18% 15% 14% 1% 19% 16% 14% 15%
. . B . . ‘ . s . X
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/RL/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q11. [ Social Services - pensions, daycare, housing ] And which Party Leader do you think has the best ideas and policies for dealing with each of the following issues?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
Female 1824 - - » x X GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central Northern Eastern |Outside GTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad Kids in No Kids in
He h

Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 42 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Progressive Conservative (PC) Leader Tim 334 171 162 a1 63 104 35 75 110 119 144 40 104 79 36 12 62 190 85 49 85 77 a3 167 89 35 61 273
Hudak 19% 20% 18% 23% 20% 21% 19% 16% 17% 19% 17% 1% 23% 17% 26% 1% 29% 20% 19% 18% 18% 20% 22% 25% 15% 1% 20% 19%
I . B . L L B IN* . Yz
Liberal Leader Kathleen Wynne 470 235 235 55 62 17 a4 130 174 180 261 131 131 125 26 18 a1 209 105 69 135 133 70 147 143 106 63 408
27% 28% 26% 31% 20% 24% 23% 28% 27% 29% 32% 35% 28% 26% 18% 17% 19% 2% 2% 26% 28% 34% 37% 2% 25% 34% 21% 28%
. . * . R oa - * - . XY
New Democratic Party (NDP) Leader Andrea 691 310 382 54 151 205 93 181 274 212 299 122 177 208 a1 62 81 393 203 100 180 121 56 267 232 122 150 541
Horwath 39% 37% 2% 30% 48% 41% 49% 39% 2% 34% 36% 33% 38% 44% 29% 59% 38% 2% 6% 37% 38% 31% 29% 40% 40% 39% 49% 37%
o I * I N . LMO* . v . b
Don't Know/Not sure 270 132 138 29 39 68 18 78 9% 106 125 78 a7 64 38 14 28 145 51 54 76 58 23 83 113 52 32 238
15% 16% 15% 16% 12% 14% 9% 17% 15% 17% 15% 21% 10% 13% 27% 13% 13% 15% 12% 20% 16% 15% 12% 12% 20% 16% 1% 16%
P . * . M MN* * . . X
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Q12. On the issue that matters most to you, personally, who did the best job of addressing that issue in tonight's debate?

Region Household Income Education Household Composition
GTA-Net | GTA-416 | GTA-905 | Southwest | Central | Northern | Eastern |OutsideGTA| Lessthan | $40Kto< | $60Kto< | $100K+ |LessthanHS| Highschool | SomePSE | UnivGrad | Kidsin | NoKidsin
$60K $100K Househ
u
Unweighted Base 1765 867 898 2 129 171 163 327 490 1104 757 391 366 459 142 85 322 1008 318 272 512 492 54 223 721 765 227 1538
Base: Total answering 1765 847 918 179 315 494 189 464 653 618 830 371 459 477 141 106 212 935 444 272 477 388 192 664 577 315 305 1460
Tim Hudak 592 342 250 55 74 129 70 148 218 246 276 95 181 158 47 20 91 316 132 95 157 150 66 242 191 9 99 494
34% 40% 27% 31% 23% 26% 37% 32% 33% 40% 33% 26% 40% 33% 33% 19% 3% 34% 30% 35% 33% 39% 34% 36% 33% 30% 32% 34%
c e B * - EF P B * P B
Kathleen Wynne 452 210 242 42 69 11 41 126 167 174 262 134 129 109 30 16 35 190 116 65 106 128 47 142 148 110 70 382
26% 25% 26% 23% 2% 2% 2% 27% 26% 28% 32% 36% 28% 23% 2% 15% 17% 20% 26% 24% 2% 33% 25% 21% 26% 35% 3% 26%
e . * . R NPQ B B B v B XY
Andrea Horwath 411 157 255 32 13 144 54 101 155 112 160 83 77 119 31 53 48 251 125 73 116 60 31 173 145 63 98 313
23% 18% 28% 18% 36% 29% 28% 2% 24% 18% 19% 2% 17% 25% 2% 50% 3% 27% 28% 27% 2% 16% 16% 26% 25% 20% 32% 21%
B hd HI* ” ” * LMNOQ* * K v v * b
None of them 309 138 172 51 59 110 24 89 13 86 131 59 72 EY 34 17 37 178 7 39 99 50 48 107 93 47 39 271
18% 16% 19% 28% 19% 2% 13% 19% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16% 19% 24% 16% 18% 19% 16% 14% 2% 13% 25% 16% 16% 15% 13% 19%
I B * B B * B B
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:

Colums Tested (5%): B/C,D/E/G/H/LF/V/J K/R,L/M/N/O/P/QS/T/UN, W/X/¥/Zafb
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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